# The TOMORROW FUND

for children with cancer

Since 1985, The Tomorrow Fund has provided daily Financial and Emotional Support to children with cancer, treated at Hasbro Children's Hospital, and their families every step of the way - from the day of diagnosis throughout the entire course of treatment, into recovery and beyond.

## **FINANCIAL SUPPORT**

- Assistance with home, medical and daily expenses as the need arises
- Hospital Parking Passes for the duration of treatment
- Daily stipends for inpatient care
- Travel stipends for out of state treatment
- Scholarship Fund for college-bound patients

- Camp Dotty & Camp Tomorrow, for patients and their siblings
- Survivorship Program offers continued emotional support and assistance with financial costs associated with "latent effects" due to cancer treatments
- Funeral Fund assisting families when their child has lost their courageous battle

### **EMOTIONAL SUPPORT**

- Pediatric Oncology Social Workers who work with each child and their family
- A Parent Consultant who provides emotional support to parents
- A Child Life Specialist who engages patients in therapeutic play at clinic
- Support Groups for children and families (Survivorship and Bereavement)

### **COMMUNITY OUTREACH**

 School Presentations that support a patient's return to the classroom  Educational and Awareness presentations to the community

 Annual Events: Stroll, Golf Tournament & Fantasy Ball

# **HOW CAN YOU HELP? VOLUNTEER**

- Volunteer in the office
- Become a committee member or volunteer at an event

### **GET INVOLVED**

Host your own fundraising event

### **DONATE**

- Donate through our Facebook page at Facebook.com/thetomorrowfund
- Donate online at www.tomorrowfund.org
- Give through the United Way (our United Way number is 3790)
- Contribute through your place of employment
- Give to The Tomorrow Fund Annual Appeal
- Call our office at (401) 444-8811 for personal assistance



#### THE TOMORROW FUND

Rhode Island Hospital Campus 110 Lockwood Street POB. Suite 422 Providence, RI 02903

### **OFFICE HOURS:**

Monday - Friday 8:30 am - 4:30 pm

Tel: (401) 444-8811

Email: info@tomorrowfund.org

www.tomorrowfund.org

The Tomorrow Fund is the ONLY local non-profit organization that provides daily financial and emotional support to children with cancer and their families. The Tomorrow Fund is an independent 501 (c) (3) non-profit.





